Palm Beach County Population Estimates

Year Populatlt.)n as of Annual Growth Avg. Annual %
April 1 Growth

1930* 51,781

1940* 79,989 2,821 5.45%
1950* 114,688 3,470 4.34%
1960* 228,106 11,342 9.89%
1970* 348,993 12,089 5.30%
1980* 576,758 22,777 6.53%
1981 618,400 41,642 7.22%
1982 647,800 29,400 4.75%
1983 667,200 19,400 2.99%
1984 695,200 28,000 4.20%
1985 723,300 28,100 4.04%
1986 753,700 30,400 4.20%
1987 784,800 31,100 4.13%
1988 817,500 32,700 4.17%
1989 841,500 24,000 2.94%
1990* 863,365 21,865 2.60%
1991 887,893 24,528 2.84%
1992 907,389 19,496 2.20%
1993 932,538 25,149 2.77%
1994 960,498 27,960 3.00%
1995 988,743 28,245 2.94%
1996 1,013,515 24,772 2.51%
1997 1,044,459 30,944 3.05%
1998 1,071,005 26,546 2.54%
1999 1,098,859 27,854 2.60%
2000* 1,131,191 32,332 2.94%
2001 1,156,550 25,359 2.24%
2002 1,184,549 27,999 2.42%
2003 1,215,286 30,737 2.59%
2004 1,248,466 33,180 2.73%
2005 1,273,752 25,286 2.03%
2006 1,291,426 17,674 1.39%
2007 1,302,451 11,025 0.85%
2008 1,307,784 5,333 0.41%
2009 1,312,016 4,232 0.32%
2010* 1,320,134 8,118 0.62%
2011 1,325,758 5,624 0.43%
2012 1,335,415 9,657 0.73%
2013 1,345,652 10,237 0.77%
2014 1,360,238 14,586 1.08%
2015 1,378,417 18,179 1.34%
2016 1,391,741 13,324 0.97%
2017 1,414,144 22,403 1.61%
2018 1,433,417 19,273 1.36%
2019 1,447,857 14,440 1.01%
2020* 1,492,191 44,334 3.06%
2021 1,502,495 10,304 0.69%
2022 1,518,152 15,657 1.04%
2023 1,532,718 14,566 0.96%

Source: University of Florida, Bureau of Business & Economic Research

*Source: US Census




